Am9016
16,384 x 1 Dynamic· R/W Random Access Memory
DISTINCTIVE CHARACTERISTICS GENERAL DESCRIPTION
• High density 16k x 1 organization The Am9016 is a high speed, 16k-bit, dynamic, read/write
• Direct replacement for MK4116 random access memory. It is organized as 16,384 words by
• Low maximum power dissipation - 1 bit per word and is packaged in a standard 16-pin DIP. The
462mW active, 20mW standby basic memory element is a single transistor cell that stores
• High speed operation - 150ns access, 320ns cycle charge on a small capacitor. This mechanism requires periodic

A6
MOS-ll1O
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ambient Package Access Time
Temperature Type 300ns 250ns 200ns 150ns
Hermetic DIP AM9016CDC AM9016DDC AM9016EDC AM9016FDC
O°C ~ TA ~ +70°C
Molded DIP AM9016CPC AM9016DPC AM9016EPC AM9016FPC
2-11
Am9016 (Commercial)
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
vee vss